

## **COUNTY BOARD ADDENDUM**

County of Champaign, Urbana, Illinois Thursday, June 23, 2011 – 7:00 p.m.

Lyle Shields Meeting Room, Brookens Administrative Center 1776 East Washington Street, Urbana, Illinois

Page Number

VII.(A) Adoption of Resolution No. 7799 Honoring A Retiring County Employee - \*1 Tim D. Voges

\*Roll Call
\*\*Roll call and 18 votes
\*\*\*Roll call and 21 votes
\*\*\*\*Roll call and 14 votes

Except as otherwise stated, approval requires the vote of a majority of those County Board members present.

## **RESOLUTION NO. 7799**

## RESOLUTION HONORING A RETIRING COUNTY EMPLOYEE Tim D. Voges

**WHEREAS,** Tim D. Voges was employed continuously by Champaign County from June 4, 1984 until October 7, 2011, as a Captain; and

WHEREAS, Tim D. Voges admirably served the citizens of Champaign County with his full commitment to his responsibilities as Captain of the Law Enforcement Division, to work in partnership with fellow Deputy Sheriffs and with officials of Champaign County; and with his full commitment, service and dedication to the best interests of all the people of Champaign County.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the County Board of Champaign County hereby recognizes that the service of Tim D. Voges was an asset to the citizens of Champaign County; and expresses gratitude and sincere appreciation for his twenty-seven years of service.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a copy of this Resolution is presented to Tim D. Voges as a dedicated and faithful Champaign County employee with our sincere appreciation.

**PRESENTED, ADOPTED, APPROVED** AND RECORDED this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of June, A.D. 2011.

	C. Pius Weibel Chair, Champaign County Board
Gordy Hulten, County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of the Champaign County Board	